

Fatfish Group Limited

(ACN 004 080 460) Level 4, 91 William Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia

www.fatfish.co

27 June 2022

ASX Announcement

Investor Webinar - Operational Update June 2022

The management of Fatfish Group Limited (ASX: FFG) ("**FFG**" or the "**Company**") is hosting an Investor Webinar (the "**Webinar**") to provide investors with updates on the following matters:

- i. **Operational Update of its Fintech businesses** that includes its Buy-Now-Pay-Later/Online Lending, Insurtech, and Payment businesses; and
- ii. Explanation on the significance of the acquisition of its Swedish assets RightBridge Ventures AB in the earlier announced transaction worth A\$25.5million.

The details of the Webinar are as follows:

Date: Wednesday, 29th June 2022

Time: 4pm - 5pm AEST (Sydney/Melbourne) (GMT+10)

For investors, please register in advance for a spot in the Webinar via: https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZUkceuhpjMqH9OENxby6kreO9Lsk UTY-xl

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the Webinar.

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of Directors of FFG.

-End -

About Fatfish Group Limited

Fatfish Group Limited (**ASX: FFG**) ("**FFG**" or the "**Company**") is a publicly traded tech venture firm with businesses in Southeast Asia and internationally, with interests in building ventures across fintech, gaming and other tech-related entities.

FFG owns a majority stake in Abelco Investment Group AB (NGM: ABIG), which is traded on the Swedish exchange, Nordic Growth Market. FFG and Abelco operate from innovation hubs located in Kuala Lumpur, Singapore and Stockholm.

For more details, email ir@fatfish.co or visit www.fatfish.co.